



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2372/2022, CRL.M.A. 20666/2022

ANIL KUMAR RAI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Praveen Suri and Mr. Sagar
Nandwani, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF DELHI AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhya, ASC for
State with Mr. Abhijeet Kumar, Advocate.
SI Poonam Kumari, PS Kotwali.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Advocate for R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

08.02.2024

%

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Advocate enters appearance on behalf of
Respondent No. 4.

Reply be filed within four weeks.

Status report be filed by Respondent Nos.1 to 3, before the next date
of hearing.

List on 20.03.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 08, 2024/akc