



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2372/2022 & CRL.M.A. 20666/2022**

ANIL KUMAR RAI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Praveen Suri, Advocate

versus

STATE OF DELHI AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhyaya, ASC for
State with SI Poonam Kumari, PS: Kotwali.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Advocate for R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

20.03.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for Respondent No.4 submits that since he was not keeping well, he was unable to file reply. Further time of four weeks is sought to file reply.
2. Let the needful be done within four weeks from today.
3. List on 16.05.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 20, 2024/kks