



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2372/2022, CRL.M.A. 20666/2022**

ANIL KUMAR RAI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Praveen Suri, Mr. Sagar
Nandwani, Advs.

versus

STATE OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhyaya, ASC for
State and SI Yogesh Kumar, PS
Kotwali, Delhi.
Mr. Arbind Kumar Garg, Adv. for R-
4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

30.07.2024

%

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has received the
reply of respondent No.4.

However the reply filed on behalf of respondent No.4 is not on record.

Let the reply be brought on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file rejoinder.

Let rejoinder be filed within four weeks with an advance copy
supplied to the other party.

List on 13.02.2025.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

JULY 30, 2024/AR..