



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2372/2022, CRL.M.A. 20666/2022**

ANIL KUMAR RAI

.....Petitioner

Through: Praveen Suri, Advocate

versus

STATE OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhyaya, ASC for
State with Mr. Abhijeet Kumar and
Mr. Anurag Arora, Advocates.
Mr. Arbind Kr Garg, Advocate for R-
4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER
13.02.2025

%

At request, list on 25th April, 2025 for final hearing.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2025

ab/st

Click here to check corrigendum, if any