



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2372/2022 & CRL.M.A. 20666/2022

ANIL KUMAR RAIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Praveen Suri and Mr.
Sumit Pandey, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Rupali Bandopadhy,
ASC for the State with Mr.
Abhijeet Kumar, Advocate.
SI Preeti Ahlawat, PS
Kotwali.
Mr. Arbind Kumar Garg,
Advocate for R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER
25.04.2025

%

1. Due to Special Division Bench at 03:00 PM, the matter could not be taken up today.
2. List on 31.07.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

APRIL 25, 2025

DV