



\$~41

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2372/2022 & CRL.M.A. 20666/2022**

ANIL KUMAR RAI .....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Praveen Suri and Ms.  
Harshita Maheshwari,  
Advs.

versus

STATE OF DELHI AND ORS. ....Respondents  
Through: Ms.Rupali Bandhopadhya,  
ASC for the State with Mr.  
Abhijeet Kumar and Ms.  
Amisha Gupta, Advs.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

%

**06.10.2025**

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. List on 28.11.2025.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**OCTOBER 6, 2025**

*'KDK'*