



\$~72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2372/2022, CRL.M.A. 20666/2022**

ANIL KUMAR RAI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Praveen Suri and Mr. Manoj
Kumar Pandey, Advs.

versus

STATE OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Rupali Bandhopadya, ASC for
the State with Mr. Abhijeet Kumar,
Adv. alongwith SI Ekta, PS Kotwali
Mr. Arbind Kr. Garg, Adv. for R4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

19.05.2026

%

It is already 04:45 PM. Due to paucity of time the present matters could not be taken up for hearing, in interest of justice, renotify on 07.09.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MAY 19, 2026/rr